General Illumination
DS114 LUXEON Z UV Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
At 1/5th the size of other ultraviolet and violet LEDs, LUXEON Z UV LEDs,
a SMT device, can be assembled in tight arrays with spacing of only 200
microns, which enables high power density (W/cm2) system for superior
efficiency and design freedom. The product is undomed for precise

Other Characteristics, TJ=25°C, Test Current = 500mA
Table 2.
Wavelength Bin [1] Part Number
Forward Voltage,  V Typical
Spectral
Half-width, nm [2]
Dλ1/2
Typical
Viewing Angle,
 degrees [3]
2u1/2
Thermal
Resistance Rth,
 [4]
°C/WMinimum Typical Maximum
380-385nm LHUV-0380 2.5 3.2 3.5 9 125 6
385-390nm LHUV-0385 2.5 3.1 3.5 10 125 6
390-395nm LHUV-0390 2.5 3.1 3.5 10 125 5
395-400nm LHUV-0395 2.5 3.1 3.5 11 125 4.5
400-405nm LHUV-0400 2.5 3.1 3.5 11 125 4.5
405-410nm LHUV-0405 2.5 3.0 3.5 12 125 4.5
410-415nm LHUV-0410 2.5 3.0 3.5 13 125 4
415-420nm LHUV-0415 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
420-425nm LHUV-0420 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
425-430nm LHUV-0425 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
Notes for Table 2:
1.		 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ± 2nm for peak wavelength measurements.
2.		 Spectral width at ½ of the peak intensity.
3.		 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from lamp centerline where the radiometric power intensity is ½ of the peak value.